507015391 12/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7062225

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
KEANE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC					12/08/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name:		IER C	OMPLETION SOLUTIONS INC				
Street Address: 3990 ROGE			RDALE RD				
City: HOUSTON							
State/Country:	TEXA	S					
Postal Code: 77042							
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	2					
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		1092	0133				
Patent Number:		10138412					
	E DATA						
Fax Number:	ll he sent t	o the	e-mail address first; if that is	uneur	ccessful it will be sent		
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone: 832			494210				
			ott.maddux@nextierofs.com				
			990 ROGERDALE RD				
Address Line 4:		HOU	STON, TEXAS 77042				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SCOTT MADDUX				
SIGNATURE:			/Scott Maddux/				
DATE SIGNED:			12/08/2021				
Total Attachments: 3							
Total Attachments: 3 source=2068_001#pag							
	ge1.tif ge2.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment"), made effective as of December 8, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Keane Group Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor"), and NexTier Completion Solutions Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"). The Assignor and the Assignee are referred to collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Assigned Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, the Assigned Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, conveys, sells, assigns, transfers, grants and sets over unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest and benefit in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property as of the Effective Date, together with all rights of action, both at law and in equity with respect thereto, including all rights to sue, settle any claim, and collect all damages and lost profits for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, or violation of the Assigned Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale had not been made and the Assignee does hereby accept such sale, assignment, transfer, grant, conveyance and set over.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

KEANE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Scott Maddux Title: VP – Legal

NEXTIER COMPLETION SOLUTIONS INC.

By:

Name: Scott Maddux Title: VP – Legal

Schedule 1

(a) Patents

			haitean	فسنس	للتصعيد
{					
		1			
}		1			સ્વર્ગ્સ
		1			إسلسو
		1			~
		1		-	2
{		1		9	1
				perce 1	- 2
	-	1	CD.	1	37
	6		1	LT.)	F 100
		1	1		-
	Aug	1	\odot	5.	T
	0	- 23	jurnel.	93	č
		LL I	Gung	2m	80
		Serve	in	20	2.3
	3		cn	101	June
	-	-	200	7 3	
	\simeq	22	5	-	(m)
		43	24	1	3
	-	y 00	2000	0000	A-1
	1	6	100	200	<c)<="" td=""></c>
{	3	7	3		~23
	~		1	odoq	(7)
	\odot	m		00000	
1 CA .		× *		22	plus }
	-	1	9	$^{\circ}$	
Title	in	105		1	2
	1	\square	e-	-	
	استعر	1	3	ŝ	~
Į. Maria da la seconda da l	0	1	in the	jooned	~
£	(occo	1	5	2	æ., }
£	mr.		1	×	and
£	0000	m	(mand	1	إسكسو
	$(\bigcirc$	1	(\mathbf{j})	10	OI
	COMPOSITIONS FOR DUST CONTROL AND	METHODS MAKING AND USING SAME	HYDRAULIC FRACTURING COMPOSITIONS	INCLUDING NOVEL VISCOSIFYING SYSTEMS	AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME
			1	here	2000d }
	0	SA	CY.	3	m
	7		F	~	2
£		A	hund	7	[mm]
£	\odot	6000	83		01
£	100000	and 1	2	0	~
	0000	75	1		Solod }
	(const	3	house	en.	inne i
	SO	\Box	\square	00000	2-33
	A	$\overline{\sim}$	-	\cap	}
	See.	5	- L	5	~
	A	property	CC.	here i	Paris }
	period	10000			~
	al.	1		1	jume }
	~		54	-	7
	~	(energy)	5	1	~ 13
£	\odot	2			<
					3
£					3
	co.	1	\sim		1
	co.	1	poord		1
1 Sec. 1991	بسبو	1	1		1
- 	-	1	AA		1
1 (C) (C)	~	1	60.0		3
Patent iumbe	<u> _</u>		(T)		3
* 3	5		(unnd		3
Patent Number	(m)		<u></u>		
8	10,920,133	1	10,138,412		1
	1.00	1			į
	E				1
(r		·····		freedor
		3			3
	0	1	1		3
	E .	1			1
	June	1	0		1
	CA	1	O.		1
		1	60		1
		3	6		3
	en	}	S		3
pp. Number	16/003,191	1	15/665,899		1
	5	1	S		1
	1	1	1		3
1 88	0	1	S		8
	poor	1	-		8
(Contraction)	E.	1			- 8
×.		1	8		8
¥			E .		ŧ.
Å		2			
Å					
IV					· · · · · £
ly u					1
IV uc					
ion Ar					
tion A					
ction A			~		
liction A	2		S		
diction A	US		US		
isdiction A	US		US		
risdiction A	SU		US		
arisdiction A	OS		US		
Jurisdiction A	OS		NS		
Jurisdiction Ar	OS		NS		

÷